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 Open
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 66 Lyuben Kamenov H4 03:27.083 01:43.100 01:43.98300:00.000Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 25 25

2 3 Ovidiu Zaberca H4 03:27.135 01:44.281 01:42.85400:00.052Mitsubishi Lancer EV 18 18

3 27 Laurentiu Ene H3 03:30.400 01:44.757 01:45.64300:03.317Honda Civic Type R 15 15

4 9 Bogdan Cuzma H4 03:30.964 01:44.040 01:46.92400:03.881Mitsubishi Lancer EV 12 12

5 61 Octavian Ciovica H4 03:32.907 01:46.620 01:46.28700:05.824Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 10 10

6 5 Andrei Serban H2 03:33.617 01:46.523 01:47.09400:06.534Skoda Fabia 8 8

7 124 Adi Iliescu A4 03:34.697 01:48.950 01:45.74700:07.614Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 6 6

8 17 Calin Manitiu N4 03:34.884 01:48.077 01:46.80700:07.801Subaru Impreza 4 4

9 7 Costi Stratnic H4 03:35.071 01:47.327 01:47.74400:07.988BMW Coupe 2 2

10 6 Dan Prepelita H4 03:35.599 01:47.933 01:47.66600:08.516Audi RS4 1 1

11 72 Bogdan Ungureanu A4 03:39.693 01:50.890 01:48.80300:12.610Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

12 65 Catalin Cismaru N4 03:39.776 01:49.630 01:50.14600:12.693Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

13 121 Aurelian Andronache H3 03:39.808 01:49.384 01:50.42400:12.725Renault Clio R3 Cup 0 0

14 69 Armando Battocchi H4 03:41.542 01:50.656 01:50.88600:14.459Ferrari 458 Challeng 0 0

15 20 Claudiu Ciuca H2 03:44.114 01:51.614 01:52.50000:17.031Renault Megane 0 0

16 12 Ion Nicolae N4 03:45.657 01:52.124 01:53.53300:18.574Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

17 101 Gheorghe Horia Ioan A2 03:45.947 01:51.567 01:54.38000:18.864Honda Civic Type R 0 0

18 625 Dinu Dragos H4 03:48.777 01:52.420 01:56.35700:21.694Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

19 26 Cosmin Salistean N4 03:50.153 01:55.117 01:55.03600:23.070Mitsubishi Lancer EV 0 0

20 417 Marius Nopcea H1 03:50.806 01:55.790 01:55.01600:23.723Honda Civic EG6 0 0

21 110 Claudiu Vasilache H1 03:52.220 01:55.724 01:56.49600:25.137Citroen Saxo 0 0

22 64 Radu Ortelecan A4 03:52.836 01:50.270 02:02.56600:25.753Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

23 415 Matei Stancu H3 03:54.053 01:55.983 01:58.07000:26.970BMW 325 0 0

24 19 Edu Stan H4 03:56.053 01:49.463 02:06.59000:28.970Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

25 140 Dragos Savloschi H4 03:56.231 01:57.157 01:59.07400:29.148BMW 330CD 0 0

26 88 Ciprian Ciobotaru A4 03:57.201 01:56.984 02:00.21700:30.118Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

27 682 Porcisteanu Valentin N4 03:57.604 01:59.137 01:58.46700:30.521Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

28 407 Radu Alexandru H1 04:02.830 02:01.690 02:01.14000:35.747Honda Civic 0 0

29 50 Dan Maghetiu N4 04:02.950 02:02.790 02:00.16000:35.867Subaru Impreza WRX 0 0

30 28 Victoras Patriche H4 04:03.377 01:59.217 02:04.16000:36.294Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

31 495 Claudiu Erhan A1 04:06.216 02:07.720 01:58.49600:39.133Citroen C2R2 0 0

32 30 Octavian Romas H1 04:06.818 02:03.301 02:03.51700:39.735Honda Civic EG 0 0

33 409 Constantin Daniel Sandu H2 04:07.120 02:03.687 02:03.43300:40.037Renault Megane 0 0

34 422 Ionut Becheanu H2 04:07.443 02:06.553 02:00.89000:40.360Honda Civic Type R 0 0

35 410 Emil Nestor N1 04:09.309 02:02.826 02:06.48300:42.226Renault Twingo R1 0 0

36 411 Costin Popescu N1 04:09.701 02:05.867 02:03.83400:42.618Honda Civic 0 0

37 49 Krepelka Alexandru H3 04:09.863 02:08.167 02:01.69600:42.780VW Golf 1 0 0

38 39 Lucian Harnagea A2 04:13.140 02:05.590 02:07.55000:46.057Honda Civic EP3 0 0

39 413 Voicu Rinder A2 04:14.240 02:11.970 02:02.27000:47.157Renault Clio Sport 0 0

40 40 Octavian Netcu A2 04:16.753 02:09.923 02:06.83000:49.670Renault Clio RS 0 0
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41 41 Alin Troanca H3 04:18.657 02:12.804 02:05.85300:51.574Skoda Fabia TDI 0 0

42 431 Rares Crucitia N1 04:19.720 02:08.410 02:11.31000:52.637Dacia Sandero 0 0

43 428 Felix Calin Fagadar N1 04:28.810 02:13.260 02:15.55001:01.727Dacia Sandero 0 0

44 163 Asmarandei Ionel A1 04:34.847 02:05.220 02:29.62701:07.764Citroen Saxo 0 0

45 419 Septimiu Marghitas N1 04:37.844 02:33.267 02:04.57701:10.761Suzuki Swift 0 0

46 420 Boacara Marius A1 04:56.417 02:27.157 02:29.26001:29.334Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 0 0

47 10 Alex Mirea H4 05:07.402 01:50.179 03:17.22301:40.319BMW E346 SPF 0 0

48 2 Lucian Radut H4 01:40.113 01:40.113 DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 12.5 12.5

49 15 Alexandru Mitroi N4 01:43.710 01:43.710 DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 7.5 7.5

50 491 Elias-Julian Raduta H2 01:53.706 01:53.706 DNSRenault Clio 0 0

51 425 Calin Lazar A2 02:18.810 02:18.810 DNSPeugeot 206 0 0

52 13 Andrei Dumitrescu D DNS DNS DNSTatuus 0 0

53 165 Tassi Robert A1 DNS DNS DNSPeugeot 208 0 0

54 141 Onoriu Daniel H4 DNS DNS DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

55 430 Constantin Constantin N1 DNS DNS DNSDacia Logan 0 0

56 164 Istrate Nicolae H4 DNS DNS DNSBMW M3 0 0

57 75 Mihai Bulugea H4 DNS DNS DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

58 22 Florin Voicu H4 DNS DNS DNSFerrari 430 Challeng 0 0

59 423 Andrei Barbu H2 DNS DNS DNSRenault Clio Cup 0 0

60 52 Redeleanu Liviu H1 DNS DNS DNSHonda Civic 0 0

61 31 Cristian Radulescu A4 DNS DNS DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

62 432 Ariciu-Oancea Costin-Radu N1 DNS DNS DNSCitroen Saxo VTS 0 0

 A
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 124 Adi Iliescu A4 03:34.697 01:48.950 01:45.74700:00.000Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 25 3 28

2 72 Bogdan Ungureanu A4 03:39.693 01:50.890 01:48.80300:04.996Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 18 5 23

3 101 Gheorghe Horia Ioan A2 03:45.947 01:51.567 01:54.38000:11.250Honda Civic Type R 15 15

4 64 Radu Ortelecan A4 03:52.836 01:50.270 02:02.56600:18.139Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 12 12

5 88 Ciprian Ciobotaru A4 03:57.201 01:56.984 02:00.21700:22.504Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 10 10

6 495 Claudiu Erhan A1 04:06.216 02:07.720 01:58.49600:31.519Citroen C2R2 8 8

7 39 Lucian Harnagea A2 04:13.140 02:05.590 02:07.55000:38.443Honda Civic EP3 6 6

8 413 Voicu Rinder A2 04:14.240 02:11.970 02:02.27000:39.543Renault Clio Sport 4 4

9 40 Octavian Netcu A2 04:16.753 02:09.923 02:06.83000:42.056Renault Clio RS 2 2

10 163 Asmarandei Ionel A1 04:34.847 02:05.220 02:29.62701:00.150Citroen Saxo 0 0

11 420 Boacara Marius A1 04:56.417 02:27.157 02:29.26001:21.720Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 1 1

12 425 Calin Lazar A2 02:18.810 02:18.810 DNSPeugeot 206 0.5 0.5

13 165 Tassi Robert A1 DNS DNS DNSPeugeot 208 0 0

14 31 Cristian Radulescu A4 DNS DNS DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 2 2

 D
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 13 Andrei Dumitrescu D DNS DNS DNSTatuus 0 0
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 H
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 66 Lyuben Kamenov H4 03:27.083 01:43.100 01:43.98300:00.000Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 25 5 30

2 3 Ovidiu Zaberca H4 03:27.135 01:44.281 01:42.85400:00.052Mitsubishi Lancer EV 18 18

3 27 Laurentiu Ene H3 03:30.400 01:44.757 01:45.64300:03.317Honda Civic Type R 15 15

4 9 Bogdan Cuzma H4 03:30.964 01:44.040 01:46.92400:03.881Mitsubishi Lancer EV 12 3 15

5 61 Octavian Ciovica H4 03:32.907 01:46.620 01:46.28700:05.824Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 10 10

6 5 Andrei Serban H2 03:33.617 01:46.523 01:47.09400:06.534Skoda Fabia 8 8

7 7 Costi Stratnic H4 03:35.071 01:47.327 01:47.74400:07.988BMW Coupe 6 6

8 6 Dan Prepelita H4 03:35.599 01:47.933 01:47.66600:08.516Audi RS4 4 4

9 121 Aurelian Andronache H3 03:39.808 01:49.384 01:50.42400:12.725Renault Clio R3 Cup 2 2

10 69 Armando Battocchi H4 03:41.542 01:50.656 01:50.88600:14.459Ferrari 458 Challeng 1 1

11 20 Claudiu Ciuca H2 03:44.114 01:51.614 01:52.50000:17.031Renault Megane 0 0

12 625 Dinu Dragos H4 03:48.777 01:52.420 01:56.35700:21.694Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

13 417 Marius Nopcea H1 03:50.806 01:55.790 01:55.01600:23.723Honda Civic EG6 0 0

14 110 Claudiu Vasilache H1 03:52.220 01:55.724 01:56.49600:25.137Citroen Saxo 0 0

15 415 Matei Stancu H3 03:54.053 01:55.983 01:58.07000:26.970BMW 325 0 0

16 19 Edu Stan H4 03:56.053 01:49.463 02:06.59000:28.970Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

17 140 Dragos Savloschi H4 03:56.231 01:57.157 01:59.07400:29.148BMW 330CD 0 0

18 407 Radu Alexandru H1 04:02.830 02:01.690 02:01.14000:35.747Honda Civic 0 0

19 28 Victoras Patriche H4 04:03.377 01:59.217 02:04.16000:36.294Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

20 30 Octavian Romas H1 04:06.818 02:03.301 02:03.51700:39.735Honda Civic EG 0 0

21 409 Constantin Daniel Sandu H2 04:07.120 02:03.687 02:03.43300:40.037Renault Megane 0 0

22 422 Ionut Becheanu H2 04:07.443 02:06.553 02:00.89000:40.360Honda Civic Type R 0 0

23 49 Krepelka Alexandru H3 04:09.863 02:08.167 02:01.69600:42.780VW Golf 1 0 0

24 41 Alin Troanca H3 04:18.657 02:12.804 02:05.85300:51.574Skoda Fabia TDI 0 0

25 10 Alex Mirea H4 05:07.402 01:50.179 03:17.22301:40.319BMW E346 SPF 0 0

26 2 Lucian Radut H4 01:40.113 01:40.113 DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 12.5 2 14.5

27 491 Elias-Julian Raduta H2 01:53.706 01:53.706 DNSRenault Clio 0 0

28 52 Redeleanu Liviu H1 DNS DNS DNSHonda Civic 0 0

29 141 Onoriu Daniel H4 DNS DNS DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

30 164 Istrate Nicolae H4 DNS DNS DNSBMW M3 0 0

31 75 Mihai Bulugea H4 DNS DNS DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

32 22 Florin Voicu H4 DNS DNS DNSFerrari 430 Challeng 0 0

33 423 Andrei Barbu H2 DNS DNS DNSRenault Clio Cup 0 0
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 N
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 17 Calin Manitiu N4 03:34.884 01:48.077 01:46.80700:00.000Subaru Impreza 25 3 28

2 65 Catalin Cismaru N4 03:39.776 01:49.630 01:50.14600:04.892Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 18 18

3 12 Ion Nicolae N4 03:45.657 01:52.124 01:53.53300:10.773Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 15 15

4 26 Cosmin Salistean N4 03:50.153 01:55.117 01:55.03600:15.269Mitsubishi Lancer EV 12 2 14

5 682 Porcisteanu Valentin N4 03:57.604 01:59.137 01:58.46700:22.720Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 0 0

6 50 Dan Maghetiu N4 04:02.950 02:02.790 02:00.16000:28.066Subaru Impreza WRX 10 10

7 410 Emil Nestor N1 04:09.309 02:02.826 02:06.48300:34.425Renault Twingo R1 8 8

8 411 Costin Popescu N1 04:09.701 02:05.867 02:03.83400:34.817Honda Civic 6 6

9 431 Rares Crucitia N1 04:19.720 02:08.410 02:11.31000:44.836Dacia Sandero 4 4

10 428 Felix Calin Fagadar N1 04:28.810 02:13.260 02:15.55000:53.926Dacia Sandero 2 2

11 419 Septimiu Marghitas N1 04:37.844 02:33.267 02:04.57701:02.960Suzuki Swift 1 1

12 15 Alexandru Mitroi N4 01:43.710 01:43.710 DNSMitsubishi Lancer Ev 12.5 5 17.5

13 430 Constantin Constantin N1 DNS DNS DNSDacia Logan 0 0

14 432 Ariciu-Oancea Costin-Radu N1 DNS DNS DNSCitroen Saxo VTS 0 0
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 2 Roti Motrice (F2)
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 27 Laurentiu Ene H3 03:30.400 01:44.757 01:45.64300:00.000Honda Civic Type R 25 25

2 5 Andrei Serban H2 03:33.617 01:46.523 01:47.09400:03.217Skoda Fabia 18 18

3 121 Aurelian Andronache H3 03:39.808 01:49.384 01:50.42400:09.408Renault Clio R3 Cup 15 15

4 20 Claudiu Ciuca H2 03:44.114 01:51.614 01:52.50000:13.714Renault Megane 12 12

5 101 Gheorghe Horia Ioan A2 03:45.947 01:51.567 01:54.38000:15.547Honda Civic Type R 10 10

6 417 Marius Nopcea H1 03:50.806 01:55.790 01:55.01600:20.406Honda Civic EG6 8 8

7 110 Claudiu Vasilache H1 03:52.220 01:55.724 01:56.49600:21.820Citroen Saxo 6 6

8 407 Radu Alexandru H1 04:02.830 02:01.690 02:01.14000:32.430Honda Civic 4 4

9 495 Claudiu Erhan A1 04:06.216 02:07.720 01:58.49600:35.816Citroen C2R2 2 2

10 30 Octavian Romas H1 04:06.818 02:03.301 02:03.51700:36.418Honda Civic EG 1 1

11 409 Constantin Daniel Sandu H2 04:07.120 02:03.687 02:03.43300:36.720Renault Megane 0 0

12 422 Ionut Becheanu H2 04:07.443 02:06.553 02:00.89000:37.043Honda Civic Type R 0 0

13 410 Emil Nestor N1 04:09.309 02:02.826 02:06.48300:38.909Renault Twingo R1 0 0

14 411 Costin Popescu N1 04:09.701 02:05.867 02:03.83400:39.301Honda Civic 0 0

15 49 Krepelka Alexandru H3 04:09.863 02:08.167 02:01.69600:39.463VW Golf 1 0 0

16 39 Lucian Harnagea A2 04:13.140 02:05.590 02:07.55000:42.740Honda Civic EP3 0 0

17 413 Voicu Rinder A2 04:14.240 02:11.970 02:02.27000:43.840Renault Clio Sport 0 0

18 40 Octavian Netcu A2 04:16.753 02:09.923 02:06.83000:46.353Renault Clio RS 0 0

19 41 Alin Troanca H3 04:18.657 02:12.804 02:05.85300:48.257Skoda Fabia TDI 0 0

20 431 Rares Crucitia N1 04:19.720 02:08.410 02:11.31000:49.320Dacia Sandero 0 0

21 428 Felix Calin Fagadar N1 04:28.810 02:13.260 02:15.55000:58.410Dacia Sandero 0 0

22 163 Asmarandei Ionel A1 04:34.847 02:05.220 02:29.62701:04.447Citroen Saxo 0 0

23 419 Septimiu Marghitas N1 04:37.844 02:33.267 02:04.57701:07.444Suzuki Swift 0 0

24 420 Boacara Marius A1 04:56.417 02:27.157 02:29.26001:26.017Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 0 0

25 491 Elias-Julian Raduta H2 01:53.706 01:53.706 DNSRenault Clio 4 4

26 425 Calin Lazar A2 02:18.810 02:18.810 DNSPeugeot 206 0 0

27 423 Andrei Barbu H2 DNS DNS DNSRenault Clio Cup 0 0

28 165 Tassi Robert A1 DNS DNS DNSPeugeot 208 0 0

29 432 Ariciu-Oancea Costin-Radu N1 DNS DNS DNSCitroen Saxo VTS 0 0

30 52 Redeleanu Liviu H1 DNS DNS DNSHonda Civic 0 0

31 430 Constantin Constantin N1 DNS DNS DNSDacia Logan 0 0
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 2 Roti Motrice (GT)
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 7 Costi Stratnic H4 03:35.071 01:47.327 01:47.74400:00.000BMW Coupe 25 25

2 69 Armando Battocchi H4 03:41.542 01:50.656 01:50.88600:06.471Ferrari 458 Challeng 18 18

3 415 Matei Stancu H3 03:54.053 01:55.983 01:58.07000:18.982BMW 325 15 15

4 140 Dragos Savloschi H4 03:56.231 01:57.157 01:59.07400:21.160BMW 330CD 12 12

5 10 Alex Mirea H4 05:07.402 01:50.179 03:17.22301:32.331BMW E346 SPF 10 10

6 164 Istrate Nicolae H4 DNS DNS DNSBMW M3 0 0

7 22 Florin Voicu H4 DNS DNS DNSFerrari 430 Challeng 0 0

 Debutanti
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 417 Marius Nopcea H1 03:50.806 01:55.790 01:55.01600:00.000Honda Civic EG6 25 25

2 415 Matei Stancu H3 03:54.053 01:55.983 01:58.07000:03.247BMW 325 18 18

3 407 Radu Alexandru H1 04:02.830 02:01.690 02:01.14000:12.024Honda Civic 15 15

4 495 Claudiu Erhan A1 04:06.216 02:07.720 01:58.49600:15.410Citroen C2R2 12 12

5 409 Constantin Daniel Sandu H2 04:07.120 02:03.687 02:03.43300:16.314Renault Megane 10 10

6 422 Ionut Becheanu H2 04:07.443 02:06.553 02:00.89000:16.637Honda Civic Type R 8 8

7 410 Emil Nestor N1 04:09.309 02:02.826 02:06.48300:18.503Renault Twingo R1 6 6

8 411 Costin Popescu N1 04:09.701 02:05.867 02:03.83400:18.895Honda Civic 4 4

9 413 Voicu Rinder A2 04:14.240 02:11.970 02:02.27000:23.434Renault Clio Sport 2 2

10 431 Rares Crucitia N1 04:19.720 02:08.410 02:11.31000:28.914Dacia Sandero 1 1

11 428 Felix Calin Fagadar N1 04:28.810 02:13.260 02:15.55000:38.004Dacia Sandero 0 0

12 419 Septimiu Marghitas N1 04:37.844 02:33.267 02:04.57700:47.038Suzuki Swift 0 0

13 420 Boacara Marius A1 04:56.417 02:27.157 02:29.26001:05.611Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI 0 0

14 491 Elias-Julian Raduta H2 01:53.706 01:53.706 DNSRenault Clio 12.5 12.5

15 425 Calin Lazar A2 02:18.810 02:18.810 DNSPeugeot 206 0 0

16 432 Ariciu-Oancea Costin-Radu N1 DNS DNS DNSCitroen Saxo VTS 0 0

17 423 Andrei Barbu H2 DNS DNS DNSRenault Clio Cup 0 0

18 430 Constantin Constantin N1 DNS DNS DNSDacia Logan 0 0

 Diesel
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 7 Costi Stratnic H4 03:35.071 01:47.327 01:47.74400:00.000BMW Coupe 25 25

2 140 Dragos Savloschi H4 03:56.231 01:57.157 01:59.07400:21.160BMW 330CD 18 18

3 49 Krepelka Alexandru H3 04:09.863 02:08.167 02:01.69600:34.792VW Golf 1 15 15

4 41 Alin Troanca H3 04:18.657 02:12.804 02:05.85300:43.586Skoda Fabia TDI 12 12
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 I
Mansa 1 Mansa 2EcartPos N Pilot Cl TimpMasina P1 PA Total

1 227 Catalin Cedric Ghigea I2_B 01:59.443 01:59.443 02:13.87400:00.000Alfa Romeo Alfetta 25 5 30

2 264 Dorin Alexandrescu I2_B 01:59.724 01:59.724 02:00.56000:00.281VW Golf GTI 18 3 21

3 203 Costin Ganescu I2_B 02:06.143 02:06.143 DNS00:06.700Fiat X1/9 15 2 17

4 210 Adrian Bortica I2_B 02:13.403 02:13.403 DNS00:13.960BMW 1602 12 12

5 290 Petru Constantinescu I2_B DNS DNS DNSVW Polo 0 0

6 291 Petru Constantinescu I2_B DNS DNS DNSVW Polo 0 0

Laurentiu Oros Florin Calangea Gheorghe Vlaicu

I&N Sofia Ltd. - www.results.bg

Stewards:


